Code SJD

**Company name** Can Don Hydro Power Joint Stock Company

**Date** 11/18/2020

**Subject** Announcement of cash dividend payment for 2019

## **Content:**

Can Don Hydro Power Joint Stock Company (SJD) announces an announcement and Board resolution on cash dividend payment for 2019 as follows:

## Announcement on dividend payment

1. Listed firm: Can Don Hydro Power Joint Stock Company

2. Stock code: SJD

3. Par value: 10,000 dongs

4. Record date: December 02, 2020

5. Purpose: to make cash dividend payment for 2019.

6. Detailed information:

- Exercise ratio: 21%/par value (2,100 dongs/share)

Of which:

✓ Installment 1: paying 11% on December 25, 2020;

✓ Installment 2: paying 10% on March 31, 2021.

- Place of payment:

✓ Shareholders whose shares have been deposited: at the securities firms where the shares have been deposited.

✓ Shareholders whose shares have not been deposited: at Can Don Hydro Power Joint Stock Company (Thanh Binh town, Bu Dop district, Binh Phuoc province).

## **Board resolution on dividend payment**

On November 17, 2020, the Board of Directors of Can Don Hydro Power Joint Stock Company (stock code: SJD) approved the 2019 cash dividend payment according to the resolution of Annual General Meeting as follows:

Stock code: SJD

Stock type: common stock

- Par value: 10,000 dongs

Payment method: in cash

- Exercise ratio: 21%/charter capital, including 02 installments.
- Total payment value: 144,897,102,000 dongs
- Record date: December 02, 2020
- Payment date:
  - ✓ Installment 1: paying 11% on December 25, 2020;
  - ✓ Installment 2: paying 10% on March 31, 2021.
- Financial resource: the undistributed after-tax profit in 2019.